

Freedom of Information request disclosure log sheet

Case No: 9

Date Received: 16/06/2017

Topic: Heritable Title to Salmon Fishings

Request

- 1. Please could you produce a more detailed plan which clearly identifies those boundaries (Foreshore mean high water and mean low water)
- 2. Please can you confirm whether any additional rights have purported to have been granted at or around the beach area where the blue shaded area is shown bordered on the most western side by the foreshore, including above the highwater tide mark of the ordinary spring tide

Response

Exemption 39(2) from Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 applied.

- 1. Please see attached detailed map showing the foreshore area in Annex 2
- 2. The Designated Area (over which rights have been granted to Aberdeen Offshore Wind Ltd in their Lease) shown in blue in Annex 1 and in yellow in Annex 2 includes the foreshore. The blue area is therefore not bordered by the foreshore as it includes it but rather is bordered by MHW. We have only granted rights in the Lease over the foreshore area as the land above High Water tide mark of the ordinary spring tide does not form part of the Crown Estate so we are unable to grant rights over it.

	Date	Document Name	Doc	Attachments
			Type	
1		Annex 1 – Map from Letter Dated 14	Pdf	
		March 2017		
2	23/06/2017	Annex 2 – Aberdeen Offshore Wind Farm	Pdf	

If you require any of the listed documents enclosed in a request for information, please contact:

Email

enquiries@crownestatescotland.com

Post

6 Bells Brae Edinburgh EH4 3BJ

Phone

0131 260 6070

Please quote the Case Number, item number(s) and document name(s).